TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION		11/12/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARVEY ELECTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	600 Secaucus Road
City:	Secaucus
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07094
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1529043	HARVEY
Registration Number:	1199123	HARVEY ELECTRONICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HARVEYELECTRONICS/JLB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner	
Signature:	/Jody L. Burtner/	

900081078 REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0888

Date:	07/05/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=harveyrelease1#page1.tif source=harveyrelease1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0889

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION ("Congress"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of HARVEY ELECTRONICS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded in the United Sates Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 1994, at Reel 1164, Frame 0439 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interests in such property previously assigned to Congress under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Company, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 12 day of November 2003.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: John Williamor Tr.
Title: Vico President

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

AND HIS THICK SAND I

On the 12 day of November 2003, before me personally came Williamme to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

LICOPLOTO

Notary Public

AMY HOTALING
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
#4862066 Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 23, 2016

3623470

3

7

Ç

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003574 FRAME: 0890

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Title:	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
Harvey	1,529,043	March 7, 1989
Harvey Electronics	1,199,123	June 22, 1982

3623470

ON HIS THICK PASSON

RECORDED: 07/05/2007